RESOLUTION NO. 2023-149

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ESCONDIDO, CALIFORNIA, AS THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE ESCONDIDO REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY, ADOPTING A RECOGNIZED SCHEDULE OF ENFORCEABLE OBLIGATIONS FOR THE PERIOD OF JULY 2024 THRU JUNE 2025 PURSUANT TO HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE SECTION 34177

WHEREAS, pursuant to authorizing Resolution No. 2012-16, the City Council of the City of Escondido elected to serve as the Successor Agency and Successor Housing Agency to the Escondido Redevelopment Agency; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 34177, successor agencies are required to make payments due for enforceable obligations and adopt a Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule ("ROPS"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 34177, a ROPS must be adopted that lists all of the enforceable obligations within the meaning of Health and Safety Code Section 34167(d), and must thereafter be reviewed by other entities, updated, and published in a specific manner; and

WHEREAS, it is the intention of the City Council of the City of Escondido as the Successor Agency to the Escondido Redevelopment Agency to adopt the ROPS so that the Successor Agency may continue to make payments due for enforceable obligations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Escondido, California, as follows:

1. That the above recitations are true.

:	2.	That the City Council, as the Successor Agency to the Escondido Redevelopment Agency,
hereby a	adopts t	the ROPS for the period of July 2024 to June 2025, which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A"
and incorporated by this reference.		